900272644 11/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGM Brakes		11/21/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIAN HEAD INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8530 CLIFF CAMERON DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	85836078	MGM BRAKES WORLDWIDE AMERICAN OWNED: MAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 248-784-5039
Email: mmowers@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087548.154319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Mowers
Signature:	/mrm/
Date:	11/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=MGM Brakes Worldwide logo transfer to IHI#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, MGM Brakes (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 8530 Cliff Cameron Drive, Charlotte, NC 28269 is owner of United States Trademark Application for:

MGM Brakes Worldwide

which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 30, 2013</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>85/836,078</u>;

AND WHEREAS, Indian Head Industries, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), residing at 8530 Cliff Cameron Drive, Charlotte, NC 28269, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and any registrations thereof, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said mark and to obtain Registrations therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said ensuing Registration to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

MGM Brakes

Maron

Date: 21 Nov 2013

Bryan Schrandt Senior Vice President, Sales & Marketing - Worldwide





8530 Cliff Cameron Drive Charlotte, North Carolina 28269-5906 bschrandt@mgmbrakes.com (704) 547-7411 ext. 129 (800) 527-1534 FAX(704) 973-9728

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0225

#1616383-v1

RECORDED: 11/22/2013